Florence Hirsch Education Scholarship Fund

Purpose: Established by the Will of Florence Hirsch of St. Joseph, Missouri, to grant

scholarships for deserving boys and girls residing within the City limits of St. Joseph, Missouri. Scholarship is awarded annually, regardless of race, color or religion, whose parents or persons having the care of such children are not financially able to provide for their education at some established

college or university.

Criteria: The criteria for the scholarship is as follows:

*Student must have a permanent residence within the city limits of St. Joseph MO

*Student must be a high school senior from an accredited high school that is within the city limits of St. Joseph MO

*Student must demonstrate extreme financial need

*Student must be attending a 4-year college/university (not a junior college,

community college or vo-tech school) *Student must be an undergraduate

*Student must have a GPA of at least a 2.0 on a 4.0 scale

Guidelines: Scholarship is renewable for 4 years with a 2.0 GPA.

Amount: Varies

Deadline: March 1

Application available on Scholar-Link